Respondents should include an outline of the respective training 
programs in detail in their proposals. 

Each concessionaire will have an up-to-date Operations Manual on-site and available.  

3. Hours of Operation 

a. Concessionaire will be open and provide all services required under this 
Agreement three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year with appropriate staffing 
levels that are sufficient to serve Passenger needs. 

b. The post-security concessions must be open for service at the time the security 
checkpoint opens, meaning the staff has cleared security, set up for service, and